1
1-megabit
2.7-volt Only
DataFlash®
AT45DB011B
Features
• Single 2.7V - 3.6V Supply
• Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Compatible

Notes: 1. This package is not recommended for new designs.
2. Green Packages cover lead-free requirements.
Ordering Information
fSCK
(MHz)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
20 10 0.01
AT45DB011B-CC(1)
AT45DB011B-SC
AT45DB011B-XC(1)
9C1
8S2
14X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20 10 0.01
AT45DB011B-CI(1)
AT45DB011B-SI
AT45DB011B-XI(1)
9C1
8S2
14X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
fSCK
(MHz)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
20 10 0.01
AT45DB011B-SU
AT45DB011B-XU(1)
8S2
14X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)